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No. 

1'1_ 

1 Chandler, G .•• 

2 McIver, S. L ... 
3 Church, W. H~ 
4 Douglas, D. J. 
5 tLennox, J. R. G. 
6 Cunningham, D. G. 
7 Dsmar, R. 

8 : Williamson, J. 
9 I.Simpson, D ... 

10 , Hookham, G. F. 
II tCrombie, W. D. 
12 Swain, H. B. D. 

13 King, T. E. 
14 Wulff, E. J ... 
15 Morrison, H. N. 
16 Anderson, H. G. 
17 Bennett, J. G. 

18 Hopkins, G. E. 
19 Martin, E. 
20 Mullany, L. H. 
21 Read, G. A. .. 
22 Morris, H. A. 
23 Morris, G. P ... 
24 Wilson, E. P. 
25 tHodges, A. .. 
26 Flynn, T. A. • . ; . 
27 Onyon, R. 
28 Irwin, J. C. .. 
29 Poulton, G. H. R. G ... 
30 Hood, C. P. .• 
31 Jolly, W. D .. . 
32 Milne, G. V .. . 
33 tTidman, A. J. 
34 Thompson, W. B. 
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PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT-continued. 

8~lary for Year I Allowanooo In 
S I ending 310t March, ClassllIcailon. Nature of Salary. 
a ary 1917. 

Year "I." I j , ended . 0,= .. 
~~ ~ = ~ ~= . 

Harcb, g I Payable:§ :E \'E.... ~ &8 
1916. ~ from I> I :zl~"g 0 

<II is 0 il I'll'" := 
. ~~ 
! I]~ 

£ £ 
193 198 

193 198 
180 ISO 
162 172 
145 155 

75 85 
250 250 

176 181 
185 190 
115 125 
104 104 
230 240 

280 290 
230 240 
200 200 
170 175 
185 190 

175 175 
140 140 
165 170 
240 255 
220 220 
220 220 
19! 321i 
88 98 

210 215 
199 200 
193 198 
190 195 
185 190 
160 160 
160 160 

78 104 
97~ 97! 

1/4/16 G 

1/4/16 G 
1/4/15 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/16 j G 
1/4/161 G 
1/4/15 G 

1/4/16 I G 
. 1/4/16 G 

1/41161 G 
1/1/16 G 
1/4/16 G 

1/4/16 G 
1/1/17 G 
1/4/14 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/16 G 

1/4/151 G 
1/4/14 G 
1/4/16 : G 
1/5/16 i G 
1/4/12 G 
1/4/14 G 
1/8/16 G 

22/2/17 G 
1/6/16 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/16 G 
1/4/13 G 
1/4/14 G 

12/1/17 G 
1/l/16 G 

.. I ~.I ~.I~. ~. 

"1 "I "I "1 .. 00 '0 '0 '0 '0 

•• 1 •• [ •• ! •• 1 I. 

•• 1 •• 1 •• 1 •• : 

"I "I "I .. , .. 
........ ! .. 

..1 ·.1··1 "1 '0 

..1 •• 1 •• ! '0 

"1"1"1'" .. ..... , ··1·· 
.0 '0 .0 •• 1 '0 

"1 
", 
", 

~ 

oS 
~j 
fi! .. ~ 
:. 
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PooHIon, ... ..... 

Stamp. printer, 
Machinist 

Ditto 

Letterpress I Wellington 

Stamp. printer's Assistant 

"I 

Overseer St~~eotYPer, Elect;~.1 
typer, and Rubber-stamp I 

Maker 
Stereotyper 
Electrotyper and Stereotyper 
Assistant Stereotyper, &c ... 
Apprentice, Stereo Branch .. 
Overseer, Railway.ticket Print· 

ing Branch 
Chief Engineer 
Assistant Engineer 
Engine·driver 

Carpenter and Joiner 

Storeman 
Labourer .. 
Packer, &c. 
Chief Photographer 
Photographer 
Process Engraver .• 
Apprentioe 
Assistant., Photo Branoh 
Foreman Lithographer 
Litho Printer 

Litho Stone.grinder 
Assistant, Litho Branch 
Apprentice, Litho Branch 

Date 
ofBInb. 

Daie of 
First 

AppolDt­
men~ 

. "'; ! 
~~~ I 
8~! ~" 0", 

5 a..a 

!o.= 
.3 '''" 

Y. M. 

2/3/74 12/8/89 26 7' 

9/9/81 26/11/96 19 4, 
17/1/86 25/3/01 15 0; 
3/3/90 1/5/05 10 11 I 

10/ll/90 17/11/03 12 4 I 

20/7196 1/4/15 1 O. 
20/4/67 18/6/77 38 9 I 

3/11/SO 25/11/95 20 4 I 

4/8/90 3/9/06 9 6 
31/12/91 5/3/06 10 0 

9/4/95 8/1/09 7 2 
20/4/76 27/5/90 25 10 

26/3/73
1' 17/6/69 

19/8/67 
30/3/77 
12//)/77 

25/7/10 i 5 8 
29/6/11 I 4 9 
20/5/95 20 10 
1/4/15 ~ 1 0 
1/6/12, 3 10 

20/10/60 30/4/00 15 11 : 
2/8/82 2/8/01 14 7. 

15/9/61 21/9/03 12 6" 
14/7/SO 28/3/94' 22 0 

24/11 /62 1/11/89 I 26 5 
17/6/56 26/6/03 I 12 9 

12/10/99 1/8/15: 0 8' 
18/4/94 22/2/15 1 1 
8/1/70' 26/7/86 29 8 

21/4/73 17/1/94 22 2· 
9/6/79' 28/2/06 10 1 
5/8/61 19/7/06 9 8 

22/3/73 19/10/08 7 5 
29/7/61 21/4/92 23 11 
1/12/84 7/9/08 7 6 .. I 22/3/95 9/6/10 5 9' 
25/8/96 29/11/09. 6 4· 

-----------------------------------------------
• Discharged from ExPeditionary Foree. t Abaent with EspedJ.tlonary Force . 

E~ns 
p ........ ReIDKiat. 

Also long-service pa.y .. 

Formerly temporary .. 

Also long-service pay .. 

Formerly temporary .. 
Also 41 yea.rs temporary 

servioein PublicWorks 
Department 

Also long-service pay .. 

Formerly temporary .. 

Also long-service pay' .• 
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